ASTM REQUIREMENT:

a. D256 Impact Strength = One and nine-tenths foot-
pounds per inch (1.9 Ft-Lb/In) (Izod, Notched).

b. D256 Impact Strength = Six and four-tenths foot-pounds 
per inch (6.4 Ft-Lb/In) (Izod, Un-Notched).

c. D638 Tensile Strength (2.0 min.) = Three thousand four 
hundred pounds per square inch (3400 psi).

d. D648 Deflection Temperature = One hundred seventy 
degrees Fahrenheit (170° F).

e. D2240 Shore D, Hardness, fifty-five (55) to sixty-five (65) 
Impact Strength, Falling Dart Method:  One hundred 
sixty inch-pounds (160 In-Lb).

f. D790 Flexural Modulus = Ninety thousand pounds per 
square inch (90,000 psi).

B. Meter boxes shall meet the following test requirements:
1. Static Load:  Not less than two thousand five hundred pounds 

(2500 psi) using six inch (6 In) disc with direct compression 
exerted at center of top of meter box with solid plastic lid.

2. Deflection:  Not less than one thousand pounds (1000 Lbs) load 
required to deflect top edge of meter box one-eighth inch (1/8